### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBIN ARCHER,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 83,258

STATE OF FLORIDA, Appellee.

TIJAD WHITE
JUN 19 1995

CLERK SUPREME COURT

BY CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

RT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

# REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE SUITE 401 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 271543

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE	(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR BECAUSE THAT GUIDANCE, AS THIS COURT HAS DECLARED WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE, A VIOLATION OF ARCHER'S FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	3
ISSUE II	
THE COURT COMMITTED FUNDAMENTAL ERROR WHEN IT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE SENTENCING JURY ON THE DEFINITION OF REASONABLE DOUBT, IN VIOLATION OF ARCHER'S FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	12
ISSUE IV	
THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF THE IMPACT THE VICTIM'S MURDER HAD ON HIS FAMILY, IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.	18
ISSUE VII	
THE COURT ERRED IN GRANTING SEVERAL OF THE STATE'S CAUSE CHALLENGES OF JURORS WHO COULD NOT RECOMMEND DEATH IF ARCHER WAS NOT THE TRIGGERMAN, A VIOLATION OF HIS EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	23
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
<u>Armstrong v. State</u> , 642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	16
<u>Cannady v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 165 (1993)	5
<pre>Chaky v. State, 20 Fla. L. Weekly S107 (Fla. March 2, 1995)</pre>	9
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967)	14
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	7
Combs v. State, 403 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	24
Davis v. United States, 411 U.S. 233, 36 L.Ed.2d, 93 S.Ct. 1577 (1973)	12
<u>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</u> , 475 U.S. 673, 106 S.Ct. 1431 89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986)	l, 11
<u>Dilbeck v. State</u> , 643 So. 2d 1027 (Fla. 1994)	9
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> , 505 U.S, 112 S.Ct. 2926, 120 L.Ed. 854 (1992)	14
Esty v. State, 642 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1994)	15
<u>Harris v. State</u> , 787 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1983)	13
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 648 So. 2d 85 (1994)	3,4,6,9
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 498 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 1986)	19
<u>Justus v. State</u> , 438 So. 2d 358 (Fla. 1983)	24
<u>Knight v. State</u> , 60 Fla. 19, 53 So. 541 (1910)	16
McKinney v. State, 579 So. 2d 80 (Fla. 1991)	13
Miller v. State, 573 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 1991)	14
Parker v. State, 641 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1994)	16
Rogers v. State, 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	6
Rojas v. State, 552 So. 2d 914 (Fla. 1989)	14

<u>Shaktman v. State</u> , 553 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1989)	15
State v. Dupree, 20 Fla. L. Weekly S160 (Fla. April 13, 1995)	5
<u>Sweet v. State</u> , 624 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 1993)	6
<u>Traylor v. State</u> , 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	15
<u>Victor v. Nebraska</u> , U.S, S.Ct, 127 L.Ed.2d 583 (1994)	L3,14,16
Walls v. State, 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	3,4
<u>Wike v. State</u> , 648 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 1994)	9,16
Windom v. State, 20 Fla. L. Weekly S200 (April 27, 1995)	18,21
STATUTES	
Section 775.021, Florida Statutes (1995)	20
Section 921.141(7), Florida Statutes (1993)	18,20
CONSTITUTIONS Article X, Section 9, Florida Constitution	21
RULES	
Rule 9.210(c), Fla. R. App. P.	1
Rule 3.780 Fla. R. Crim. P.	16
